Thursday, January 23, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Boyd Courtroom (Courtroom B)

08:45 AM

19-04704
#1

19-04815
#2

19-04849
#3

Danielle Patricia Brennan

Reaffirmation Agreement
Independent Bank
Re: 2010 GMC Yukon 2435 (DN 6)

Danielle Patricia Brennan (Debtor)
Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)

David Claire Riley

Reaffirmation Agreement
MSU Federal Credit Union
Re: 2007 Ford F150 (DN 12)

David Claire Riley (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)

Judy Lynn Wilson

Reaffirmation Agreement
Ford Motor Credit Company LLC
Re: 2019 Ford Escape (DN 12)

Judy Lynn Wilson (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
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09:00 AM
19-02748
#1

19-01047
#2

19-01108
#3

Jason Mazzole

Show Cause Hearing
Re: Filing Fee - Adj.

Jason Mazzole (Debtor)
Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)

Kendall Warren-Lucas Parlor

Show Cause Hearing
Re: Filing Fee - Adj.

Kendall Warren-Lucas Parlor (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meaoli (Trustee)

Nicole Annette Briggs

Show Cause Hearing
Re: Filing Fee - Adj.

Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)
Nicole Annette Briggs (Debtor)
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09:00 AM
19-03114
#4

19-03264
#5

19-03079
#6

Teresa Collins

Show Cause Hearing
Re: Filing Fee

John Daniel Dodson, Atty for Teresa Collins (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)

Bobbi J. Morris

Show Cause Hearing
Re: Filing Fee

Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
Maureen B. Van Hoven, Atty for Bobbi J. Morris (Debtor)

Gary L Cheatum

Show Cause Hearing
Re: Filing Fee

Jennifer June Roach, Atty for Gary L Cheatum (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
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09:00 AM

19-02448
#7

19-02437
#8

19-02354
#9

Dorothy Long

Show Cause Hearing
Re: Filing Fee

Stephen C. Watt, Atty for Dorothy Long (Debtor)
Thomas A. Bruinsma (Trustee)

Kyle R. Meade

Show Cause Hearing
Re: Filing Fee

Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Kyle R. Meade (Debtor)

Shelbie Marie Beegle

Show Cause Hearing
Re: Filing Fee - Adj.

Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)
Shelbie Marie Beegle (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Boyd Courtroom (Courtroom B)

09:00 AM

19-02354
#10

19-03399
#11

19-03575
#12

Shelbie Marie Beegle

U.S. Trustee's Motion for Ex Parte Order Directing
the Debtor to Attend Rescheduled 341 Meeting of
Creditors, Show Cause Hearing and Other Relief (DN
17) - Adj.

Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)
Shelbie Marie Beegle (Debtor)

Kiarra Nichole Harrison

U.S. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Pursuant to 11
U.S.C. Section 707(a) (DN 22) - Adj.

Jeff A. Moyer (Trustee)
Kiarra Nichole Harrison (Debtor)

Alan Holden

Show Cause
Re: Why the Debtor did not Comply with this Court's
Order Directing the Debtor to Appear for Examination

Alan Holden (Debtor)
Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)
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09:00 AM

19-02943
#13

19-03371
#14

19-04136
#15

Jessica Marie Stillson

Trustee's Motion for Sale of Property (DN 46)

David Stempfly, Atty for Jessica Marie Stillson (Debtor)
Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)
Lisa E. Gocha, Atty for Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)

Jacob D Van Rees and Bridget N Van Rees

Letter from Jacob D. and Bridget Van Rees to Court
(DN 33)

Jennifer June Roach, Atty for Bridget N Van Rees (Debtor)
Jennifer June Roach, Atty for Jacob D Van Rees (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)

Steven J Cwiakala and Patricia S Cwiakala

Court's Hearing
Re: Notice of Filing Due: Statement About Your
Social Security Number - Adj.

Jennifer June Roach, Atty for Patricia S Cwiakala (Debtor)
Jennifer June Roach, Atty for Steven J Cwiakala (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
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09:00 AM
19-04137
#16

20-00029
#17

19-01086
#18

Lucinda Kay Erskine

Court's Hearing
Re: Notice of Filing Due: Statement About Your
Social Security Number - Adj.

Jennifer June Roach, Atty for Lucinda Kay Erskine (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)

Westley Jay Barrett, Jr

Order to Show Cause Why Bankruptcy Case Should
Not be Dismissed or, Alternatively, Transferred
Because of Improper Venue

Kathleen M. Dunne, Atty for Westley Jay Barrett Jr (Debtor)
Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)

Katwana Michelle Thompson

Trustee's Motion to Compel Turnover (DN 19)

Jeff A. Moyer (Trustee)
Katwana Michelle Thompson (Debtor)
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Thursday, January 23, 2020 HEARING ROOM: Judge Boyd Courtroom (Courtroom B)
09:00 AM
15-01590 Erica M. Lipsey
#19 Trustee's Motion to Compel Turnover (DN 86)

Jeff A. Moyer (Trustee)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for Erica M. Lipsey (Debtor)

18-02373 Jennifer Lynn Robertson
#20 Trustee's Motion to Compel Turnover (DN 24)

Jeff A. Moyer (Trustee)
Stephen C. Watt, Atty for Jennifer Lynn Robertson (Debtor)

19-03285 Tina Lynn Boes
#21 Final Hearing
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee
Vs.

Debtor (DN 18) - Adj.

Jeff A. Moyer (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Tina Lynn Boes (Debtor)
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10:00 AM

19-80101

#1

19-80103

#2

19-80105

#3

Lisa E. Gocha

V.
Taylor Nykamp
Lead Case: 16-02848-jwb Evelyn M. Nykamp

Motion for Entry of Default JudgmentFiled by Plaintiff
(DN 8)

Lisa E. Gocha (Plaintiff)
Taylor Nykamp (Defendant)

United States Trustee

V.
David J. Rudy
Lead Case: 19-00868-jwb David J. Rudy

Motion for Entry of Default JudgmentFiled by Plaintiff
(DN 9)

David J. Rudy (Defendant)
Michael V. Maggio, Atty for United States Trustee (Plaintiff)

United States Trustee
V.
Kendall Warren-Lucas Parlor

Lead Case: 19-01047-jwb Kendall Warren-Lucas Parlor

Motion for Entry of Default JudgmentFiled by Plaintiff
(DN 9)

Kendall Warren-Lucas Parlor (Defendant)
Michael V. Maggio, Atty for United States Trustee (Plaintiff)
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10:00 AM

19-80110 Michigan Department of Health and Human Services
V.
Monica M. Jones

Lead Case: 19-01845-jwb Monica M. Jones

#4 Motion for Entry of Default JudgmentFiled by Plaintiff
(DN 6)

Brian Kenneth McLaughlin, Atty for Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (Plaintiff)
Monica M. Jones (Defendant)
Travis M. Comstock, Atty for Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (Plaintiff)
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